Bus #71-22 - Stop Schedule - AM

Driver - Bill Williams Aide: Nila Cumpston
Stop # Stop Details Time
Leave the Pull Off by THE BARNS 6:40
Make a left out of the school - make a right on Route #86 by Butch's Corner - go
to Benwood Hill Road and make a right - at the bottom of Benwood Hill, bear left
to the stop sign and then make a right at the stop sign - take the left to get up
onto Route 2 South - go to the 21st Street exit in McMechen - turn left
1 |Jim's Run - go north on Marshall 6:55
2 |16th Street and Marshall Street on the right (CROSS) 6:57
3 [14th Street and Marshall Street 6:58
4 |12th Street on the right at the corner 6:59
5 [9th St. - Shelter across from VFD (pick up aide here) 7:00
Take Benwood Hill up to Sherrard Barn
6 [SHERRARD BARN - get transfer from Bus #37-23 (PROTEC) 7:20
SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL
Go left on Rt 88 - take a right onto Rt 86 to Bogg's Run Road - first road on the
right - take it to the bottom
7 [Bridge by the playground (CROSS) 7:36
8 |Go to the second bridge on the right 7:37
9 Go to 2nd Street- make a left at the Exxon Station - Go to Reynold's Rapid Care 2:40
behind Exxon & Nardone's - go south on Rt 2 '
Get off at first Benwood exit - turn right at the stop sign - then turn left - turn
left at Sixth Street to McMechen Street - turn left onto McMechen Street - go up
to the last house on the right
10 |McMechen Street - one student (Center McMechen) (PROTEC) 7:45
Go back to Route 2 south - get off at the first McMechen exit
11 [Stop at Deegan Avenue - across from highrise apartments 7:48
12 [Stop at the next Deegan Avenue (bus shanty) 7:48
13 |McMechen/Benwood Library 7:49
Sixth Street - make a right - go to W. Baltimore (DO NOT CROSS BRIDGE) - turn
left onto W. Baltimore - go to 10th Street - turn left onto 10th Street - go to
Marshall Street - turn left onto Marshall Street
14 CENTER McMECHEN ELEMENTARY (Unload students, Special Needs transfer and 264
aide) '
Done - return to BUS GARAGE or THE BARNS 8:03

Revised 8.23.2024 *denotes seldom rides




Bus # 71-22 - Stop Schedule - PM

Driver - Bill Williams Aide: Nila Cumpston
Stop # Stop Details Time
Leave BUS GARAGE or THE BARNS - Leave following Bus 64-22 from garage 2:30
Northbound Marshall St., McMechen
1 |CENTER McMECHEN ELEMENTARY - pick up students and aide 2:40
2 [Turn left on 4th Street, stop at Hunnypot 2:42
3 Go to Baltimore and make a right - then go to Third Street and make a right - 5:43
drop off at Logan and Third (morning Library students) (CROSS) ’
4 |McMechen Library 2:44
5 |Deegan Avenue - apartments (bus shanty) 2:45
6 |Next Deegan Avenue - across from the highrise apartments 2:45
Go straight onto Marshall Street - cross railroad tracks - turn right - very last
house on the right
7 |Last house on right - (PROTEC) 2:48
8 |Make left on first street - Go to Reynold's Rapid Care behind Exxon 2:50
Go up Boggs Run
9 |Stop at the first bridge on left (CROSS) 2:53
10 |Bridge by the playground 2:54
Continue on Bogg's Run (Roosevelt Avenue) - Go up Marshall County Road - turn 3:10
right on Rt. 88 '
11 [(SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:18
12 |HILLTOP ELEMENTARY - transfer Special Needs student to 37-24 (PROTEC) 3:20
Go down Benwood Hill - turn left at bottom of hill - go to Center McMechen
Elementary - drop off aide
13 |Stop at 9th Street by Fire Dept. (CROSS) 3:39
14 [12th Street 3:40
15 |14th Street and Marshall Street 3:40
16 [16th Street 3:40
17 |lim's Run (CROSS) 3:44
Go north on Route 2 to Bogg's Run exit - turn left
Continue on Roosevelt Avenue - turn left at the next left past the Exxon station -
turn left onto Eoff Street to the Rapid Care
18 [Rapid Care (CROSS) 3:48
Turn right on Bank Street - turn right onto Marshall Street - continue up Bogg's
Run
19 2 houses past Bogg's Run Fire Department with fire hydrant in yard FRIDAY 3.50
ONLY (CROSS) '
Return to BARNS 4:00

Revised 8.23.2024 *denotes seldom rides




